

Director of the U.S. Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101747049 and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 109421 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Mika LAUHDE **NEXTROM HOLDING S.A.** ROUTE DU BOIS 37, CH-1024 ECUBLENS, SWITZERLAND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other __ Execution Date: April 22, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 09/830,712 C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 119337__) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 4GUYEN 00000129 09830712 40.00 08 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decume Date: May 24, 2001 Olff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

F0:581

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mika Lauhde
Pihakoivuntie 2
FIN-01680 Vantaa, Finland
has invented certain new and useful improvements in Arrangement for winding cables or the like
for which I am bout to make application for Letters (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)
Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, Nextrom Holding S.A.
Route du Bois 37, CH-1024 Ecublens, Switzerland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$_1
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
Nextrom Holding S.A.
* my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the:
elete a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 20, applicable
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said Nextrom Holding S.A.
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal
at Espoo Finnland this 27th day of 27 April M., AD 2001.
(Inventor's full Signature)

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2001 REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0292

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.